

Super 31 IN 1
REAL GAME



新新TM

粪兄弟大智慧

Índice de contenido

中国	4
阅读所有说明之前玩游戏您的游戏	5
说明	19
学分	19
谢谢	19
Lenguaje Español	20
INSTRUCCIONES DE LOS JUEGOS	21
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO	38
CREDITOS	38
GRACIAS	39
English Language	40
ABOUT THE GAMES	41
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE	58
CREDITS	58
THANK YOU	58

中国

阅读所有说明之前玩游戏您的游戏

01. MONONO 新的冒险

本场比赛如下 Eleuterio, 厄尔尼诺塞里奥的冒险 在他的青年。有一天, 他来到 Eleuterio 挂羊头卖狗肉 (再次失败) 他用过的自行车, 说: “你这是在电脑上? 做那里” 他完美 “A DANGOMON MONDONGA 非政府组织 粪 MNUDUNON MANGO” 回答。听到他的母语 他诱发他的母亲和兄弟莫娜猴的回忆滑板, 和他的叔叔走单片眼镜独轮车..... 他哭了太激动了, 我们决定做一个视频游戏。

我年轻的时候, Eleuterio 喜爱香蕉。有一天, 他在城堡木瓜和叔叔失去了, 而不是担忧和这样的, 我开始寻找香蕉。我们这样做搞笑的故事, 这就是我们在视频游戏捕捉。该城堡是粉红色的, 顺便说一下, 因为它是木瓜草莓。

找到 10 个香蕉喂他 Eleuterio 为你揭开在最后一个秘密。

控制: [D-PAD] 运动 [A] 跳。

Eleuterio 小跳, 你需要获得力量。按住跳跃键和跳跃 Eleuterio 越来越高。

02. ZELDA THE LEGEND 第三

满足 Cheril 冒险的原则！在巴达霍斯 Cheril，一个简单而平凡的女孩像其他同龄女孩生活的丛林。来吧椰子，豹打猎用他的牙齿，在移动和藤本刮胡子椰子。没什么好奇怪的。但是 Cheril，侄女二级格子呢，苏格兰猴子，有更高的期望。他累了 Eleuterio，严重的猴子，责备年轻人所有的野生和自发的爆发，送秋波 Mondongo 原住民和他的表弟 Mojinganga，和那些该死的 bichas 每走树丛后面。她想别的东西。他希望去大城市，成为美丽的人的一部分，作为人猿祖先的泰山，谁去了伦敦古装打扮。

当你离开 TOTO 一样你可以去，但道路是漫长的，大约13天行军，需要规定之前完成。他估计，每天一个巨大的板栗，那些谁巴达霍斯森林的橡树下，将有足够。手工作！

控制：[D-PAD]移动 推箱。

03. 刺猬索尼克

Eleuterio，严重猴子厌倦了试图再教育悟空邪恶的印度教。无法以任何方式悟空邪恶拥抱的信念。于是，他决定创建一个新的动物与您可以聊聊他最喜欢的主题：在思鲁提隐藏的消息。

参加工作后，把自己锁在他的实验室准备混合物，腊肉两个尾部，三野阿米巴亚马逊，刺猬冈比亚蓝色液体广告压缩（！他们就像球），墨盒街头霸王 II，南药和手的坚定的手。混合和... 该死的！再次出了问题！

可怜开溜了悟空的 SFII 改变声波中... 所以... 他们已经发布了一个 SONIC 错了！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 跳。

04. PANTANOW

雷蒙娜当巴，Quahog，和她的朋友 Maripili，不会出现在游戏中，其使命是旅游的潘塔诺（巴达霍斯）删除所有氏族的战士煎鸡蛋。帮助他们！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 出手。

05. Cheril - 九

由于每7年，奥运会在巴达霍斯省举行。今年，为了纪念在那是波尔卡圆点转向大家黄色机器人的邪恶部落的胜利，将在 Monrania, Monrania, 公主和型号泳衣露脸目录 Venca 的雅丝米娜家园举行。

Eleuterio，严肃 着急，因为他的球队猴沙滩排球是由中毒天工 Ticos 西瓜较差准备“marvado 计划”的竞争考上 Chochester 的医院（巴达霍斯省）。9 缪斯是 Pepinoni 假期，每个人都知道，9 缪斯是沙滩排球的专业球员。

颜 克里欧，埃拉托，尤特普，墨尔波墨涅，波吕许莫尼亚 塔利亚，歌舞女神乌拉尼亚和。几乎没有什么调整。

雅丝米娜 Monrania，探索了“计划” Eleuterio，但晚了。缪斯已经绑架了！很快，他呼吁他的同事 Cheril 派对和庆祝活动，最近被任命公主 Pepinoni 他对旅游业的贡献在该地区，采取救援负责缪斯的。

Monrania 奥运会是危在旦夕！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 出手。

你必须消灭所有的敌人发电机就可以前进到下一个屏幕前。找到所有的缪斯女神，但要注意流弹没有达到他们或 Pepinoni 的和平居民。

06. POTI POTI GRUFAS

波蒂波蒂饿了！波蒂波蒂 Grufas！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 跳。

帮助波蒂波蒂。获取 Grufa。¿波蒂波蒂波蒂波蒂不良或准备好了吗？

07. JET PURI

喷气普里，帕科喷气的姐姐，曾在 Transeructos 有限公司的使者，这使得那些谁想要瓶并提交您的打嗝在星系的任何地方。有一天，他的 espavespa 丢失星云犀牛（巴达霍斯省），并被困在了嘴里闻到的小行星。他能逃？只有当他能收集足够的燃料石头，你可以做...

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]喷射。

08. 序幕 NINJAJAR!

满足故事的开始“Ninjajar！”，最为人称道的游戏Mojon 双胞胎从根本上讨厌的和 Cheril 女神了！

控制：[D-PAD]运动

09. 交会

“我会等着.....我想和你在一起。你说你找我。我无法忍受独自一人。请你回来，我好想你...你能听到我的声音？姐姐.....你在吗？我好冷.....我.....不要离开我！这是一个很长的时间。我的心脏是空的.....回来吧！我需要你，姐...请回来。我知道你很接近。我能感觉到它...

嘘，他们能听到我们！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

10. DESIERTOW !

雷蒙娜当巴，唯利是图。马鲁哈和她的朋友，谁不会出现在游戏中，他们的任务是前往沙漠（巴达霍斯省）删除所有氏族的战士仙人球咸。帮助他们！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]出手。

11. P P P P

拉拉是点球，当他听到隔壁房间的私语。作为一个好奇的女孩，她站了起来，没有大惊小怪棕色和滑稽的步态卫生间虚掩走了过来。从那里，他的老师，摩根娜小姐 Marrana，具有未知对话者举行电话交谈中，比理解更。所以他会知道正在策划这个星球皮皮 FELI 收集鲜花红薯一趟南极，站像蛇怪，因为没想到他母狗邀请她，后面计划的一切。

确定后，她完成便便，打扫好，等待摩根到健身房健美操伊格纳西奥进入他的办公室，偷走她的衣柜上面飞船离

子。由于原定去地球皮皮 FELI 的南极，拉拉只需要按下启动按钮

对于一刻钟船穿过星际空间飞过，直到它到达地球皮皮 FELI。麻烦的是，摩根还没有计算山沃克埃瓦里斯托的位置，因此船舶上的一个 morrada 父亲坚持反对它和它的路线导航散落在地球表面。

最后，拉拉已经习惯于寻找的东西，当我们是相当狭隘的，因为我们做的游戏。还有更多的收集 12 件印刷电路.....但这一切并非如此简单：记住，我们是在南极。即，在土壤上面。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

12. SONIC 2

Eleuterio，严重猴子厌倦了试图再教育悟空邪恶的印度教。无法以任何方式悟空邪恶拥抱的信念。于是，他决定创建一个新的动物与您可以聊聊他最喜欢的主题：在思鲁提隐藏的消息。

参加工作后，把自己锁在他的实验室准备混合物，腊肉两个尾部，三野阿米巴亚马逊，刺猬冈比亚蓝色液体广告压缩（！他们就像球），墨盒街头霸王 II，南药和手的坚定的手。和...该死的！再次出了问题！

可怜开溜了悟空的 SFII 改变声波中...所以...他们已经发布了一个 SONIC 错了！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

13. 第四 ZELDA LEGEND

探索森林 Cheril 的冒险..... 在另一个林中。帮助约翰尼限制并找到所有的字符。与他们交谈 才能，找到橡子，领取钥匙并尽量不要感到无聊，因为这是所有有点无聊。勇气！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动

14. AZOTEAW

雷蒙娜当巴，Quahog，和她的朋友佩皮马里·古铁雷斯·希门尼斯，谁不会出现在游戏中，其使命是探索屋顶（巴达霍斯）删除恶意罐头处理所有的氏族战士。帮助他们！

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 出手。

15. COMMANDO

他们的训练中，SGT. 后。头盔需要一个新的任务：穿越草原 extremeña 射击三个阶段下来走过来和杀死敌人..... 嗯，没有具体的目标，头盔，认为这将是一件容易的事，但没有考虑突发性和复杂的自己的立场，至少埃斯特雷马杜拉草原有点像该领域演习。大家都知道，世界各地的运动或由埃斯特雷马杜拉草原启发。即使是拉斯冯提尔的

电影。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]出手。

16. LALA LAH

一个黑暗的秋天的一天，拉拉发痒腋下。在研究领域，他看到了他留下了一个奇怪的荧光皮疹，他被咬 由月球虫 的标志。总计，开始环视房间她的老师的一些补救措施或与筛选 以减轻他的病，但不幸的是绊了一堆滚动的，是降落在蘑菇拉纳达（不要与蘑菇 泵相混淆，他们是非常不同的）东西，自爆成碎片抛回所有的药水窗外。这一次，他们竟然说拉拉不得不去县LAH（巴达霍斯），并得到他们 收集他们成为他们的老师面前！有 12 个！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

17. 西游记中心。。。

在对原来的说法略有变化，这个时候我们的英雄胡安娜波萨达斯秃先生的身体，我不记得是什么它被称为收集 12 蜡笔让他在昏迷中引入的。胡安娜很聪明，并可以执行双跳是在现代游戏 所以时尚。此外，你可以采取的屁股，如果你看到你跌倒，没有时间躲闪反弹敌人。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]屁股（在休息的时候）。

尝试按下[A]再次开始执行双跳跳跃

18. MONONA NINONA PANA

罐子蛾安康山，摔跤冠军，进入城堡木瓜发现它的秘密。模仿他的朋友 Eleuterio，他用自己的技能，增加高运动员来执行任务。找到所有的红色球体！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

罐子蛾小跳，你需要获得力量。按住跳跃键和跳跃罐子蛾越来越高。

19. 梅根 MEGA

兆丰梅根是一个维多利亚时代的杀手谁在自己的旅行 T. A. R. D. I. S. 时光倒流（穿着完全一样的医生，因为是）寻求爱迪生的灯泡，其中，因为我们都知道，在巴达霍斯省的未来的珍贵收藏品。

这一次，踏遍了 Mosqueati 亚马逊的星球在今年 7890 手持他的枪颗粒木，和令人难以置信的坏牛奶，你会发现

粪兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

12 灯泡熄灭 然后回到他的 T. A. R. D. I. S. 当心 阵挛性恐龙的红色巨型乌贼 它燃烧大量水坑！不要触摸带电错误是无处不在，亚马逊用来狩猎！最重要的是“避免了亚马逊，这给 肘部和它伤害你拉屎！”

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]出手。

20. SONIC 3

Eleuterio，严重猴子厌倦了试图再教育悟空邪恶的印度教。无法以任何方式悟空邪恶拥抱的信念。于是，他决定创建一个新的动物与您可以聊聊他最喜欢的主题：在思鲁提隐藏的消息。

参加工作后，把自己锁在他的实验室准备混合物，腊肉两个尾部，三野阿米巴亚马逊，刺猬冈比亚蓝色液体广告压缩（！他们就像球），墨盒街头霸王 II，南药和手的坚定的手。和... 该死的！再次出了问题！

可怜开溜了悟空的 SFII 改变声波中... 所以... 他们已经发布了一个 SONIC 错了！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

21. ESPINETE

Espinete 是一个粉红色的刺猬谁住在森林和没有朋友两米。他已飙升了回来，但没有未来，所以，当你别览点

击心脏。她也喜欢的戒指，于是决定把它们全部找到。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]推出PUA。

尖峰杀死敌人，其中就派上用场了。

22. SOMARI 块魂

Somari 是 Sonic 玛的朋友谁的作品在巴达霍斯马戏团电工。他的业余爱好是模型飞机镶嵌，利用橙子，并收集充气苍蝇。有一天，他决定采取过桥散步。他会做任何事情来得到的最右边。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

23. (???)

24. ESPINETE 反击

Espinete 住许多冒险 这是另一个人。有一天，伯爵，他参观了所有的冰箱区从开始到结束为您喜爱的歌曲“晴天”，在西班牙更好地称为“NA NA NA”的节拍。该游戏讲述他的功绩 但你在控制。与 Espinete 旅行的桥梁！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]推出 PUA。

尖峰杀死敌人，其中就派上用场了。

25. REFUSE 工作

阿马多尔程序员可以采取没有。他从他的老板收到了令人难以置信的愤怒（谁也离开了他的证据全板之前）我一直在努力了整整一年的项目失败后是压垮骆驼的稻草。特别是因为这种故障是故障主要是管理不善他的老板。他意识到，他却高兴不起来。他不再觉得乐趣 当事情结束的条件，一个给 不，我不能有任何感觉.....我只是无法杀头他的老板是徒劳的。

他不会让任何更多。他精心策划了他的复仇将收集所有的证据，并可能靠在墙上，剑离开他的头。此外，我敢肯定，如果他成功地在他的计划，他的老板是在大街上被放了出来。所以他不介意留到早晨时（谁留在办公室里唯一的人研修生）凌晨进行他的计划。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]（带有软盘）激活终端。

你有两个任务：

- 把一个个软盘任何中间过道的终端。
- 按下该公司的 25 名研究员。跳过去！

26. 僵尸头骨 PROLOGUE

多年来，桑托斯吉梅内斯，Ataualtepec 墓地看守，一个小村庄附近巴达霍斯墨西哥北部边境省份，只活了复仇。他花了六年时间准备承接了讨伐会平息仇恨，他的心脏之火。现在，他准备进入炼狱和检索自己心爱的。

他的村庄前六年是安静祥和。生活是正常的，直到谣言开始抵达 Pellejo 马丁内斯，一个可怕的毒品，说明他已经搬到外面一个大农场。从那时起，村里的气氛是稀薄的一切似乎周围的死亡。传闻谈到神秘的仪式和对死者的直接连接。有人说，Pellejo 是阿兹台克牧师谁住六百年前的转世灵童，并正在带回他的随行人员和他从死后卫。

粪兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

一月黑暗的日子，而桑托斯独自在墓地埋葬整理一个可怜的家伙谁死醉趴在一个角落里，他注意到了深刻的震颤 看着土地是他之前 henda，分离成块开始上升到天空。根据他，一个深不可测的邪恶的温暖和黑暗。天空，静态 呈现出绿色的满月，并根据他，就在不远处 燃烧Ataualtepec。

他能，桑托斯对他的房子，玛丽亚 费尔南达，他年轻美丽的妻子，谁是等待晚餐非常关注跑去。当他到达村里时，他惊恐地看着像可畏的屠杀：Pellejo 和他的手下，裹着使他们立于不败之地的阴影，杀了一刀村民的每一个。在他的惨不忍睹的僵尸，他们漂浮刺向黑精神。

之前，他们可以看到，桑托斯躲在他家附近的一些灌木丛后面，看着玛丽亚 费尔南达·从屠宰保存：Pellejo 对她的想法。他有五个一百条生命。他有神奇的力量必要的。我只是需要一个载体... 还有谁比美丽的玛丽？

桑托斯，盲目的愤怒，冲向一头扎进打击毒品邪恶 但很少能做到：用一个姿态 治愈，他的追随者，黑色的精神，和他心爱的玛丽注定从现实世界消失了 炼狱去完成最后他的计划的一部分。无奈之下，他在你家的院子里尘土飞扬 擦盖，桑托斯诅咒天空，彻底吓坏了。以为捂住了疲劳的筋骨肉掉了，和一个红色辉光在他的头骨照。它不再是人类 但被仇恨所消耗的生物。他知道自己的命运：追求 Pellejo 炼狱 如果有必要，并得到他的心爱

控制：[D-PAD] 运动[A] 跳，[B] 出手。

敌人变成鬼，当他们死。光谱追你无情的，除非你在阴影中隐藏并保持不动。

27. SOMARI KATAMARI

证明你有一个美好的回忆！扔自己入峡**试图**让上下无死亡。你**记住**屏幕时，您能做到吗？

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳。

28. 外星人

只有胡安娜波萨达斯可以摧毁**所有**的外星鸡蛋一个神秘的熟悉环境！

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]屁股（在休息的时候）。

尝试按下[A]再次开始**执行**双跳跳跳

29. VESTA VAAL PROTOTYPE

灶神星是瓦尔生气。他有超能力！灶神星瓦尔有被两种方式：一种敏捷，另有**强**更敏捷的跳跃。**强**打正着龙的拳头。灶神星**线束**瓦尔的明智的**权力**和**垫款**寺庙和令人作呕的迷幻玻璃的**结束**！我们不会对任何**癫痫**发作。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]命中[A] + [B] + [DOWN]被**改变**的方式。

30. NINJAJAR 你喝醉了！

Ninjajar 喝了化妆水的花瓶和明显喝醉了。只是一堆坚果会让你痊愈。帮助他，不好的朋友。

控制：[D-PAD]运动

31. ESPINETE MEETS ANA

Espinete 是不是很开心，直到他遇到了安娜。但安娜很piruja和喜欢他遭受了一点，所以我总是和他住在一个高耸的瀑布，这是爬上一个痛苦的顶部。Espinete 是很好的朋友，不会让安娜挂，所以就决定，再一次，花费所有的危害。

控制：[D-PAD]运动[A]跳，[B]推出PUA。

尖峰杀死敌人，其中就派上用场了。

32. 一个令人难以置信的定制

玩俄罗斯轮盘赌写数字的随机组合，看看哪些游戏乱码出来！

说明

将墨盒插入控制台，手指交叉，并按下启动按钮等待，并且显示菜单。要导航菜单，使用[D-PAD]和[A]或[B]选择您想要玩的游戏。要返回菜单，按下按钮[RESET]控制台。

学分

所有游戏由 Mojon Twins 双城计划和辛欣分布。 Copyleft 的 2016 Mojon Twins 双胞胎和辛欣。

谢谢

为了您的慈祥的母亲 通过义卖自作聪明得到拉买这个游戏 而不是最后的蝙蝠侠或马里奥 3。

是快乐的。享受你的生活。北京鸭昏迷。

Lenguaje Español

INSTRUCCIONES DE LOS JUEGOS

Juega el juego de su juego leer todas las instrucciones antes

01. MONONO NEW ADVENTURE

El juego sigue Eleuterio, El Serio aventura única en su juventud. Un día, llegó Eleuterio engaño (otra vez no) SEMINUEVA su bicicleta, dijo: que perfeccionar "Un DANGOMON MONDONGA ONG, Gong MNUDUNON MANGO" respuesta "¿Qué haces en el equipo allí,?". Oír su lengua materna, evocó su madre y sus hermanos Mona mono recuerdos de skate, y su tío ir carretilla monóculo gritó tan excitado que decidimos hacer un Guego.

Cuando era joven, Eleuterio amo plátanos. Un día, él estaba en el castillo de la papaya y el tío perdido, y no se preocupe por esto, empecé a buscar plátanos. Hacemos esto divertida historia, esto es lo que capturamos Guego. El castillo es de color rosa, por cierto, ya que es una papaya fresa.

Se encontrará 10 plátanos para darle de comer a Eleuterio para descubrir! lo que los últimos secretos esconden!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

Eleuterio pequeño salto, lo que necesita para ganar fuerza. **¡Mantenga pulsado el botón de salto y saltar Eleuterio aumentando!**

02. THE LEGEND OF ZELDA III

Satisfacer el principio de Cheril aventura! Badajoz Cheril, una chica simple y común como otras chicas de su edad que viven en la selva. Ven coco, la caza de leopardo con sus dientes, coco afeitado móvil y Fujimoto. No es de sorprender. Pero Cheril, sobrina de dos tartán, monos escoceses, tienen expectativas más altas. Estaba cansado de todo el brote salvaje y espontánea Eleuterio, monos graves, culpa a los jóvenes, mirando de reojo Mondongo aborigen y su primo Mojinganga, y cada uno de esos malditos bichas ir detrás de un arbusto. Ella quería algo más. Él quiere ir gran ciudad, se convirtió en parte de la gente hermosa, como antepasados simios Tarzán, que fueron a vestido de traje de Londres.

Al salir del toto, como puede ir, pero el camino es largo, alrededor de **13** días de marcha, antes de la finalización de las disposiciones requeridas. Se estima que cada día come un enorme bellotón, quienes bosque de robles Badajoz caiga, no será suficiente. **Trabajo de mano! Consigue las bellotas!**

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento, que me empujaba.

03. SONIC THE HEDGEHOG

Eleuterio, cansado de tratar de reeducar a un grave Goku Mal. Incapaz de Goku de abrazar el mal de ninguna manera. Así que decidió crear un nuevo animal que se puede hablar de su tema favorito: **la Shruti mensajes ocultos.**

Para trabajar, se encerró en su laboratorio de preparación de una mezcla, tocino dos colas de tres ameba salvaje del Amazonas, Gambia erizo azul al líquido comprimido (¡¡Son como pelotas!!), cartuchos de tinta de Street Fighter II, la medicina y de la mano del Sur mano firme. Meclando y ... ¡maldición! ¡Una vez más fuera de la cuestión!

Ondas acústicas al pobre diablo Goku SF II cambian así que ha salido un SONIC MAL! **Le apetecen los anillos, ¡consíguelo todo!**

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

04. PANTANOW

雷蒙娜^兰巴, Almeja, y su amiga Maripili, no aparece en el juego, cuya misión es viajar a Pantano (Badajoz) **para eliminar todas las guerreras del clan del huevo frito depilado.** Ayudarles!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

05. CHERIL - THE NINE

Debido a que cada siete años, los Juegos Olímpicos son celebrados en la provincia de Badajoz. Este año, para conmemorar que todo el mundo se está convirtiendo lunares amarillos roboces victoria tribal del mal, se llevará a cabo en modelos de traje de baño Monrania, Monrania, Princess y el directorio de Venca sin rostro de los hogares Yasmina.

Eleuterio, el serio mono, preocupado porque su equipo de voleibol de la playa del mono es una mala combinación y se enferma por el envenenamiento de ticos de sandía de mal estado, está ingresado en el hospital de Chochester (Badajoz). Las 9 Musas, es Pepinoni día de fiesta, todo el mundo sabe, 9 Musas son unas jugadoras profesionales de voleibol de playa. Chin, Clio, Erato, Euterpe, Melpómene, Polimnia, Talía, Terpsicore y Urania. Casi ningún ajuste.

糞兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

Yasmina Monrania, explorar el "plan marvado" Eleuterio, pero era demasiado tarde. ¡Las Musas han sido secuestrados! Pronto, llamó a su colega fiestas y celebraciones **Cheril**, recientemente nombrada princesa de Pepinoni su contribución al turismo en la región, **para hacerse cargo del rescate de las Musas.**

Juegos Olímpicos Monrania está en juego!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

Usted debe destruir todos los enemigos antes de que el generador puede avanzar a la siguiente pantalla. Encuentra toda la musa, pero preste atención a una bala perdida no llegar a ellos o Pepinoni de habitantes pacíficos.

06. POTI POTI GRUFAS

Poti Poti hambre! Poti Poti grufas!

Constroles: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

Ayudar a Poti Poti. Obtener Grufa. 波蒂波蒂波 Di Bodi mal o listos?

07. JET PURI

Jet Puri, la hermana de Jet Paco, era mensajera en Transeructos Co., lo que hace que aquellos que quieren embotellar y enviar su eructo más facil en cualquier lugar de la galaxia. Un día, sus espavespa se perdieron en rinoceronte nebulosa (provincia de Badajoz), y atrapado en el asteroide de olor a boca. ¿Se puede escapar? Sólo cuando Puri fue capaz de **reunir suficientes piedras de combustible**, se puede hacer ...

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] inyección PAC.

08. NINJAJAR THE PROLOGUE

Cumplir con el principio de la historia "Ninjajar!", El juego más aclamado de Mojón Twins luego de Fundamentally Loathsome o Cheril la Diosa!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento.

Reunir bellotas por la razón extraña.

09. THE RENDEZVOUS

"Voy a esperar yo quiero estar contigo. Dices que vienes a mí. No puedo soportar estar solo. Por favor, vuelve, te extraño ... ¿Puede usted oír mi voz? Oneechan ¿estás ahí? estoy tan fría yo no me dejes! este es un tiempo muy largo. mi corazón está vacío volver! necesito que, Oneechan ... por favor regrese. sé que estás cerca. puedo sentirlo ...

Silencio, que nos pueden oír!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

10. DESIERTOW!

雷蒙娜^{兰巴}, mercenaria, y su amiga Maruja que no aparecen en el juego, su tarea consiste en visitar Desierto (provincia de Badajoz) para **eliminar todas las combatientes del clan del higo chumbo salado**. Ayudarles Tú!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

11. P P P P

Lara se caga, cuando escuchó el susurro en la habitación de al lado (conmigo?). Como una niña curiosa, se puso de pie, y el coño, isin problemas cuidao marrón y divertido andar caminaban sobre la puerta entreabierta del baño!. A partir de ahí, su maestra, **la señorita Morgana Marrana**, sostuvo una conversación telefónica con un interlocutor desconocido, el más de la comprensión. Para que sepa el planeta tiene la intención de recoger las flores dulces, viaje a las estaciones de Pipí Felí **antárticas** como el basilisco, porque no creía que la perra de invitar a su espalda fuera un plan del todo.

OK, terminó con el inodoro, una buena limpieza de ano. Y esperar a Morgana a la gimnasia de aeróbicos en Gimnasio Ignacio, y le robó su nave espacial-armario por encima de los iones. Como estaba programada para ir al **polo sur** del planeta Pipí Felí, Lara sólo tiene que pulsar el botón S*T*A*R*T.

Durante un cuarto de hora a través interestelar nave volando el espacio hasta que llega al Planeta Pipí Felí. El problema es que Morgana aún no ha finalizado cálculo de la posición de la Montaña **沃克埃瓦里**, por lo tanto, la nave golpea una padre morrada de pie contra él y sus circuitos de navegación quedaron dispersos en la superficie del planeta.

Por último, Lara se ha acostumbrado a buscar algo, cuando estamos bastante estrecho, porque

hacemos juegos. No hay más que recoger 12 del circuito impreso con forma de pocima pero no todo es tan simple: Recuerde, estamos en la Antártida. Es decir, cabeza abajo.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

12. SONIC 2

Eleuterio, cansado de tratar de reeducar a un grave Goku Mal. Incapaz de Goku de abrazar el mal de ninguna manera. Así que decidió crear un nuevo animal que se puede hablar de su tema favorito: **la Shruti mensajes ocultos.**

Para trabajar, se encerró en su laboratorio de preparación de una mezcla, tocino dos colas de tres ameba salvaje del Amazonas, Gambia erizo azul al líquido comprimido (¡¡Son como pelotas!!), cartuchos de tinta de Street Fighter II, la medicina y de la mano del Sur mano firme. Meclando y ... ¡maldición! ¡Una vez más fuera de la cuestión!

Ondas acústicas al pobre diablo Goku SF II cambian ... así que ha salido un SONIC MAL!
Atraviesa todo el puente hacia la izquierda de dirección.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

13. ZELDA LA LEYENDA IV

Explorar el bosque Cheril se aventura ¡¡en otro bosque!! **Ayudar a Johnny Límite y encontrar a todos los personajes. Hablar con ellos en orden, también tener el fin de encontrar las bellotas de nuevo, de recoger las llaves** y tratar de no aburrirse, porque todo esto es un poco aburrido. ¡El valor!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento.

14. AZOTEAW

雷蒙娜兰巴, almeja, y su amiga Pepi Marie Gutiérrez Jiménez, que no aparece en el juego, cuya misión es explorar la Azotea (provincia de Badajoz) y eliminar todas las guerreras del clan del manubrio enlatado rencoroso. Ayudarles!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

15. COMMANDO

Su formación, después de, SGT. Helmet necesita una nueva misión: cruzar la pradera extremeña derribado en tres etapas para subir y matar a los enemigos ah, no hay un objetivo específico. Helmet, pensó que sería una tarea fácil, pero no consideró los repentinos y complejos de sus posiciones. Los Extremadura pastizales, al menos, son un poco como el ejercicio de campo. Como todos sabemos, los campos deportivos de todo el mundo son inspiradas en las praderas de Extremadura. Incluso la película de Lars von Trier.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

16. LALA LAH

Un día de otoño oscuro, Lala axila picazón. En el campo de la investigación, lo vio salir de una erupción fluorescente extraña, fue modida por el logotipo de la luna gusarapo. En total, la habitación comenzó a mirar a su alrededor algunos de sus profesores o remedios y cribado, para aliviar su enfermedad, pero por desgracia tropezó con una pila de laminación, hizo explotar una Granada Setil (que no debe confundirse con la bomba champiñona, que son muy diferentes), las cosas volaron en pedazos echada hacia atrás todos los medicamentos fuera de la ventana. **Esta vez, hay que recoger las pócimas por el condado de Lah (Provincia de Badajoz)**

y obtener ellos. Reunir a convertirse en su maestro antes! Hay 12!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

17. JOURNEY TO THE CENTRE OF THE NOSE

En un pequeño cambio en la historia original, esta vez nuestro héroe el señor Das Calvo no es más, sustituido por la heroica Juana Posadas, no puedo recordar lo que se llama. A dejar que **recoger 12 lápices de colores** introducidos en estado de coma. **Juana es muy inteligente y puede realizar un doble salto** en el juego moderno, tan de moda. Además, se puede tomar el culo, si ves que se encuentre, no tienen tiempo para esquivar rebote enemigo.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] sacar culo (durante el brinco).

Pruebe a pulsar [A] de nuevo para realizar saltos dobles luego el comienzo del salto. Se puede pulsar [B] en el durante el salto para sacar un culo abajo y rebotar enemigos

18. MONONA NINONA PANA

Tarro de la Polilla Khang, campeón de lucha libre, en el castillo de papaya descubrir sus

secretos. Imitar a su amigo Eleuterio, utilizó sus habilidades, aumentar la atleta para realizar la tarea. **Encuentra toda las bolas rojas!**

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

Tarro de la Polilla Khang solo hace pequeño salto, entonces necesita ganar fuerza. ¡Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón de salto para saltar y Tarro de la Polilla Khang se elevará en aumento!

19. MEGA MEGHAN

Mega Megan es una asesina de estilo victoriano que viaja hacia atrás y delante en su tiempo con TARDIS (que lleva exactamente el mismo médico, porque es) en busca de la bombilla de Edison, que, como todos sabemos, en la provincia de Badajoz futuro es de preciosa colección.

Esta vez, el planeta se desplaza partículas Mosqueati Amazon corchopán con su arma en el año 7890, y la mala leche increíble, **usted debe encontrará 12 bombilla y, a continuación, volver a su TARDIS.** Cuidado con los charcos de pota roja de dinosaurio clónico calamar, se quema una gran cantidad de dolor! No toque bichurrios en vivo de todo el mundo, Amazon utiliza para cazar! Lo más importante es "evitar la Amazonía, lo que da mordiscos en codo y le duele que defecó!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] tiro.

20. SONIC 3

Eleuterio, cansado de tratar de reeducar a un grave Goku Mal. Incapaz de Goku de abrazar el mal de ninguna manera. Así que decidió crear un nuevo animal que se puede hablar de su tema favorito: **la Shruti mensajes ocultos.**

Para trabajar, se encerró en su laboratorio de preparación de una mezcla, tocino dos colas de tres ameba salvaje del Amazonas, Gambia erizo azul al líquido comprimido (¡¡Son como pelotas!!), cartuchos de tinta de Street Fighter II, la medicina y de la mano del Sur mano firme. Meclando y ... ¡maldición! ¡Una vez más fuera de la cuestión!

Ondas acústicas al pobre diablo Goku SF II cambian así que ha salido un SONIC MAL!
Trepa por la cascada verde hasta el anillo de superior plataforma!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

21. ESPINETE

Espinete es un erizo de color rosa que viven en el bosque y no hay amigos dos metros. Ha surgido de nuevo, pero sin futuro, por lo que si no abrazan clic en el corazón. **También le gusta el anillo y decidió encontrar a todos ellos.**

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] de lanzamiento de puas.

Puas para matar al enemigo, que viene muy bien.

22. SOMARI KATAMARI

Somari es amigo de Sonic Mal que trabaja en Badajoz de electricista de circo. Su hobby es el uso de modelos de aviones, una explosión de naranjas y recoger las moscas inflables. Un día, se decidió dar un paseo por el puente. Es capaz de hacer cualquier cosa para conseguir el extremo derecho.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

23. (???)

24. ESPINETE STRIKES BACK

Espinete viven muchas aventuras. Esta es otra más. Un día, visitó toda la Fridge Zone de principio a fin cantando su canción favorita "Sunny Day", en España más conocido como la "NA NA NA". El juego cuenta sus logros, pero que ustedes están en control. Y viajar Espinete el puente!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] de lanzamiento de puas

Puas para matar al enemigo, que viene muy bien.

25. TRABAJO BASURA

Amador programador puede tomar ninguna más. Recibió una increíble ira de su jefe (que también dejó su testimonio ante la pensión completa) Ha estado trabajando todo un año después del fracaso del proyecto fue la gota que colmó el vaso. Sobre todo porque este fracaso es el fracaso que se debió principalmente a mala gestión de su jefe. Se dio cuenta de que él no era

feliz. Ya no se sentía condiciones gustirrinín cuando las cosas finales, a una. No, no me siento nada yo simplemente no puede decapitar a su jefe fue en vano.

No permitirá que más. Él cuidadosamente planeado su venganza será reunir todas las pruebas, y puede estar contra la pared, con la cabeza fuera de la espada. Además, estoy seguro de que, si tenía éxito en su plan, su jefe está en la calle ya de rápido. Así que esperó hasta la noche (cuando permaneció en el cargo sólo a los becarios) para llevar a cabo su plan.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] (con un disquete) para activar el terminal.

Tiene dos tareas:

- Coloque un disco en el pasillo central de cualquier terminal usando [B].
- Salte sobre 25 becarios de la empresa. Corren libres!

26. ZOMBIE CALAVERA PROLOGUE

Con los años, Santos Gimenez, de Atualtepec encargado del cementerio, un pequeño pueblo cerca de la frontera norte de la provincia de Badajoz de México, vivían sólo para la venganza. Pasó seis años preparándose para emprender una cruzada va a acabar con el odio, el fuego de su

corazón. Ahora, que estaba listo para entrar en el purgatorio y recuperar a su amada.

Sus primeros seis años del pueblo es tranquilo y pacífico. La vida es normal, hasta que empezaron a llegar rumores de Pellejo Martínez, un traficante de droga terrible, que demuestra que ha salido de una gran granja. Desde entonces, el ambiente del pueblo de la muerte alrededor todo parece delgada. Hablando de rumores de rituales misteriosos y conexión directa con el fallecido. Algunas personas dicen, que Pellejo es sacerdote azteca que vivió hace seiscientos años, una reencarnación, y su entorno están siendo traído de vuelta de entre los muertos y su guardia.

Oscuro días en enero, y fue enterrado en el cementerio solo Santos acabado un chico pobre que murió borracho tirado en una esquina, notó un temblor profundo, mirando a su tierra antes de hendía, separadas en bloques comenzaron a elevarse en el cielo. Según él, una cálida pésimo mal y la oscuridad. Cielo, estática, que muestra una luna llena verde, y según él, no muy lejos, la quema de Atualtepec.

Él puede, a su casa de Santos, la fantástica María Fernanda, su joven y bella esposa, que está muy preocupada por la espera para la cena corrió. Cuando llegó a la aldea, vio con horror como la terrible matanza: Pellejo y sus hombres, para que sean envueltos invencible en las sombras, un cuchillo para matar a todos los aldeanos. En sus cuerpos mutilados, flotan apuñalar espíritu negro.

粪兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

Antes de que puedan ver, algunos de Santos que oculta detrás de los arbustos cerca de su casa, viendo que María Fernanda se salvó de la masacre: Pellejo y sus otras ideas sobre ella. Tenía quinientas almas. Tiene poderes mágicos necesario. Sólo necesito un vehículo ... ¿quién más que la bella María?

Santos, de la ira ciega, se precipitó de cabeza en la lucha contra las drogas malas, pero pocos pueden hacerlo: con un gesto, para curar sus seguidores, espíritu negro, y su amada María está destinado a desaparecer del mundo real para ir al purgatorio conclusión de la parte final de su plan. En su desesperación, su rodilla voladora en su patio de polvo en casa, Santos maldecir el cielo, completamente aterrorizada. Que cubría sus huesos cansados carne hacia fuera, y un brillo rojo en sus fotos cráneo. Ya no es humano, pero fue consumido por el odio criaturas. El sabía que su destino: la búsqueda Pellejo purgatorio, si es necesario, y conseguir a su amada.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] tiro.

Enemigos son convertido en un espectro, cuando mueren. La persecución espectral será implacable, a menos que se oculta en las sombras y se quede quieto. Reuna todas las cruces!

27. MEMORY SOMARI

Demostrar que tiene una buena memoria! Lánzate a la cascada tratando de llegar desde arriba y hacia abajo sin muerte. Cuando recuerde su pantalla, puede hacerlo?

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] saltar.

28. ALIENS

Sólo Juana Posadas puede destruir todos los huevos alienígenas un ambiente misteriosamente familiar!

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] sacar culo (durante el brinco).

Pruebe a pulsar [A] de nuevo para realizar saltos dobles luego el comienzo del salto. Se puede pulsar [B] en el durante el salto para sacar un culo abajo y rebotar enemigos

29. VESTA VAAL PROTOTYPE

Vesta Vaal enojada. Élla tiene super poderes! Vesta Vaal tiene dos formas: una forma ágil,

otra forma modo fuerte. Forma ágil, más saltos. Forma fuerte, golpear el puño de dragón. Vesta termina aprovechar Val poder sabia y avanza templos y vidrio psicodélico repugnante! No vamos a atacar a cualquiera de epilepsia.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] para saltar, [B] golpear puño dragón, [A] + [B] + [ABAJO] es para cambiar de forma.

Sólo podrá cambiar de forma si su energía es la máxima de poder. Su energía crece en el tiempo. Su energía se pierde si sufre, ¡puede morir!

30. NINJAJAR YOU ARE DRUNK!

Jarrones loción potable Ninjajar! y obviamente borracho. Sólo un puñado de frutos secos bellotas le hará bien. Para ayudarlo, no buenos amigos.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento.

31. ESPINETE CONOCE A ANA

Espinete no es muy feliz, hasta que conoció a Anna. Pero Anna era como piruja y que sufrió un

poco, por lo que siempre tiene citas conél en una imponente cascada, que es una subida dolorosa a la parte superior. Espinete son buenos amigos, a Anna no la va a dejar colgada, así que decidió, una vez más, subir y pasar todos los peligros.

Control: [D-PAD] movimiento [A] salto, [B] de lanzamiento de puas.

Puas para matar al enemigo, que viene muy bien.

32. AN INCREDIBLE CUSTOMIZER

Jugar a la ruleta rusa escritura combinación aleatoria de números para ver qué juegos basura hacia fuera!

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Insertar el cartucho en la consola, los dedos cruzados, y presione el botón de [EN]. Espere, y visualizar el menú. Para navegar por el menú, utilice los botones [D-PAD] y [A] o [B] seleccionar el juego que desea jugar. Para volver al menú, pulse el botón de la consola [RESET].

CREDITOS

Todos los juegos creados por **Mojon Twins** y distribuidos por **Xin Xin**. Copyleft 2016 de los **Mojon Twins** y **Xin Xin**.

GRACIAS

Para su madre amante, trata de ser inteligente para dejarse embaucar por el bazar para comprar este juego, en lugar de la última Batman o Mario 3.

SEA FELIZ. DISFRUTE DE SU VIDA. COMA PATO PEKÍN.

English Language

ABOUT THE GAMES

READ THE INSTRUCTIONS OF ALL OF THEIR GAMES BEFORE PLAYING THEIR GAMES

01. MONONO NEW ADVENTURE

This game chronicles the adventures of Eleuterio, The Serious Monkey, in his youth. One day, Eleutherius came and tried to sell his (her, your) motorbike again and told us "what are you doing there at the Ordendor?" And we responded in perfect monastic "UN DANGOMON NGO MONDONGA, GONGO MNUDUNON MANGO". Hearing his native language reminded him of his mother's monkey and his brother-in-law on a skateboard, and of his uncle the monocle riding on a monocycle ... He was so moved that he cried, and we decided to make him a güego.

When he was young, Eleuterio loved the bananas. One day he got lost in the Castle of Membrillo and the uncle, instead of worrying and such, started to look for bananas. That anecdote made us such grace that was what we put into the güego. The castle is pink, by the way, because it is strawberry quince.

Find 10 bananas and feed Eleuterio to reveal a secret at the end.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

Eleuterio jumps a little, needs to gain strength. Release the jump button and Eleuterio will jump higher and higher.

02. THE LEGEND OF ZELDA III

Know the beginning of Cheril's adventure! In the jungle of Badajoz lives Cheril, a simple and normal girl like all other girls her age. Eat coconuts, hunt panthers with teeth, move on liana and shave coconuts. Nothing strange. But Cheril, a second-degree niece of Tartan, the Scottish of the monkeys, has greater aspirations. She is sick of Eleuterio, the serious monkey, who rebukes all her outbursts of wild and spontaneous youth, the lustful looks of Mondongo the Aboriginal and his cousin Mojinganga, and those damn little bugs that walk behind each bush. She wants something more. He wants to go to the big city and join the beautiful people, like his ancestor Tarzan of the monkeys, who went to London to dress in a suit.

You can go when you leave the same toto, but the road is long, about thirteen days of march and needs to be done before with provisions. He estimates that with a giant boulder per day, those who fall from the holm oaks of the Badajoz jungle, will have enough. Let's do it!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, push boxes.

03. SONIC THE HEDGEHOG

Eleuterio, the serious monkey, is tired of trying to reeducate Goku Mal in Hinduism. In no way does Goku Mal embrace the faith. So he decides to create another new creature with which he can chat about his favorite topic: hidden messages on the Shruti.

Hands on, he closes himself in his laboratory to prepare the mixture: two parts of bacon, three of Amazon wild amoeba, a gambia hedgehog, blue liquid from the ads of compresses (they are like pellets!), A cartridge Of Street Fighter II, drug of the south and the firm hand of a hand. Munching and ... damn it! It has gone wrong again!

The fucking Goku Mal had changed the Sonic box to the SFII ... so ... a SONIC MAL has come out!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

04. PANTANOW

Ramona Ramba, the mercenary, and her friend Maripili, who does not go out in the game, have as mission to cross the Swamp (province of Badajoz) to eliminate all the warriors of the clan of fried egg hair. Help them!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

05. CHERIL - THE NINE

As every 7 years, the Olympic Games are held in the Province of Badajoz. This year, to commemorate the triumph over the evil horde of yellow robins that was turning everyone into a polka dot print, they will be celebrated in Monrania, home of Yasmina de Monrania, princess and model of faceless swimsuits of the Venca Catalog.

Eleuterio, the serious monkey, worried that his Beach-Volleyball team is admitted to the Hospital of Chochester (Province of Badajoz) because of an intoxication of Tico-ticos of watermelon in bad condition he is preparing a "plan marvado" to be able to compete. The 9 Muses are on holiday in Pepinoni, and everyone knows that the 9 Muses are expert beach-volleyball players. Caliope, Clio, Erato, Euterpe, Melpómene, Polymnia, Thallium, Terpsichore and Urania. Almost nothing alignment.

Yasmina de Monrania, discovers Eleuterio's "marvado plan," but arrives late. The Muses have been kidnapped! Quickly, she calls her colleague of celebrations and celebrations Cheril, recently named Princess of Pepinoni for her contribution to tourism in the area, to take charge of rescuing the Muses.

粪兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

The Monrania Olympics are in play!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

You must eliminate all enemy generators before you can advance to the next screen. Find all the Muses, but be careful that a stray bullet does not reach them or the peaceful inhabitants of Pepinoni.

06. POTI POTI GRUFAS

Poti Poti hungry! Poti Poti grufas!

Constroles: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

Help Poti Poti. Get the Grufa. Poti Poti stupid or Poti Poti smart?

07. JET PURI

Jet Puri, Jet Paco's older sister Jet Puri, worked as a messenger at Transeructos Limited, which allowed anyone who wanted to bottle and ship their belch to any point in the galaxy. One

day his espavespa was lost in the Rhinoceros Nebula (province of Badajoz), and was stranded in an asteroid that smelled of the mouth. Can you escape? Only if you can collect enough fuel stones can you ...

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] jet-pac.

08. NINJAJAR THE PROLOGUE

Know the beginning of the story of "Ninjajar!", Mojon Twins' most acclaimed game after Fundamentally Loathsome and Cheril the Goddess!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement.

09. THE RENDEZVOUS

"I'll be waiting for you ... I want to be with you You said that you would find me I can not stand to be alone Please, come back, I miss you ... Can you hear my voice Sister ... Are you there? ... I ... I ... I need you, sister ... Please come back I know you're close I can feel it ...

Shhh, it could hear us!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

10. DESIERTOW!

Ramona Ramba, the mercenary, and her friend Maruja, who does not go out in the game, have as mission to travel through the Desert (Badajoz province) to eliminate all the clan warriors of the fig salt. Help them!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

11. P P P P

Lala was pooping when she heard murmurs in the adjoining room. As she is a curious girl, she got up with care not to mess with her and approached with amused floors to the door of the bathroom. From there, the conversation that his teacher, Miss Morgana la Marrana, kept on the telephone with an unknown interlocutor, was more than intelligible. So he could tell that he was planning a trip to the south pole of the planet Pipí Felí to collect sweet potato flowers, and he became like a basilisk because the very fox had not thought to invite her, and he

planned everything behind his back.

Determined, she finished pooping, cleaned herself well, and waited for Morgana to go doing aerobics to the gym Ignacio to enter her office and steal the ion spacecraft she had on top of the wardrobe. As it was programmed to go to the south pole of the planet Pipí Feli, Lala only had to press the button Start.

For a quarter of an hour the ship flew through the interstellar spaces until it reached the planet Pipí Feli. The trouble is that Morgana had not calculated the position of the walking mountain Evaristo, so the ship struck a dead father against it and its navigation circuits scattered all over the surface of the planet.

Anyway, Lala is already accustomed to look for things, and as we are quite monothematic, because we have made the game. There is only to collect the 12 pieces of printed circuit ... But not everything is so simple: remember that we are in the south pole. That is, the ground is up.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

12. SONIC 2

Eleuterio, the serious monkey, is tired of trying to reeducate Goku Mal in Hinduism. In no way does Goku Mal embrace the faith. So he decides to create another new creature with which he can chat about his favorite topic: hidden messages on the Shruti.

Hands on, he closes himself in his laboratory to prepare the mixture: two parts of bacon, three of Amazon wild amoeba, a gambia hedgehog, blue liquid from the ads of compresses (they are like pellets!), A cartridge Of Street Fighter II, drug of the south and the firm hand of a hand. Munching and ... damn it! It has gone wrong again!

The fucking Goku Mal had changed the Sonic box to the SFII ... so ... a SONIC MAL has come out!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

13. THE LEGEND OF ZELDA IV

Discover the adventures of Cheril of the Forest ... In another forest. Help Johnny Limite find all the characters. Talk to them in order, find the acorns, collect keys and try not to get bored because all this is a bit of a pain. Cheer up!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement.

14. AZOTEAW

Ramona Ramba, the mercenary, and her friend Mari Pepi Gutierrez Jiménez, who does not go out in the game, have as mission to cross the roof (province of Badajoz) to eliminate all the clan warriors of the cannibal canned manubrio. Help them!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

15. COMMANDO

After his training, the SGT. Helmet is required for a new mission: to travel from bottom to top and in three stages throughout the Extremaduran steppe shooting and killing enemies ... well, no specific objective. Helmet, he thought it was going to be an easy business, but he did not take into account how abrupt and complicated the terrain was. At least, the Extremadura steppe is quite similar to its field of maneuvers. And is that everyone knows that the fields of maneuvers around the world are inspired by the steppe Extremadura. Even the films of Lars von Trier.

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

16. LALA LAH

One dark autumn day, Lala's armpit bit. Examining the area, she saw that a strange fluorescent rash had emerged, an unmistakable sign that it had been modified by a lunar gusarapo. Total, who began searching through her teacher's room for some remedy or filter with which to alleviate her ailment, but unfortunately stumbled upon a pile of scrolls and went to land on a garnet grenade (not to be confused with a mushroom bomb, Are very different things) that burst into a thousand pieces throwing again all the potions by the window. This time they came so far that Lala had to go to the county of Lah (province of Badajoz) to look for them. Get them together before the teacher returns! There are 12!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

17. JOURNEY TO THE CENTER OF THE NOSE

In a slight change of argument in front of the original, this time we have the heroic Juana Posadas introducing into the body of Mr. bald that I can not remember as it was called to

collect the 12 colored pencils that keep him in a coma. Juana is very skilled, and can perform the double jump that is so fashionable in modern games. Also, you can get ass to bounce with enemies if you see that you fall on top and gives no time to dodge.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump, [B] bump ass (during jump).

Try pressing [A] again once the jump is started to perform a double jump.

18. MONONA NINONA PANA

Khanga Khang, the wrestling champion, stepped into the quince castle to discover her secrets. Imitating his friend Eleuterio, he used his skills as an incremental jumper in order to carry out his task. Find all the reddish orbs!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

Khanga jumps a little, needs to be gaining strength. Leave the jump button pressed and Khanga will jump higher and higher.

19. MEGA MEGHAN

Mega Meghan is a Victorian killer who travels through time in her own T.A.R.D.I.S. (Disguised exactly as the Doctor's, yes) looking for Edison bulbs, which, as we all know, are a precious object of collector in the future of the province of Badajoz.

On this occasion, she travels to the planet of the Amazon Mosqueati in 7890. Armed with her corpulent pellet gun, and with an incredible bad milk, you should find twelve bulbs and then return to your T.A.R.D.I.S. Take care of the puddles of red dino of clone dinosaur, that burn a lot! Do not touch the electrified bichurrios that are everywhere, and that the Amazons use to hunt! And, above all, avoid the Amazons, who give mouths in the elbows and that hurts that you shit !!

Controls: [D-Pad] movement, [A] shot.

20. SONIC 3

Eleuterio, the serious monkey, is tired of trying to reeducate Goku Mal in Hinduism. In no way does Goku Mal embrace the faith. So he decides to create another new creature with which he can chat about his favorite topic: hidden messages on the Shruti.

Hands on, he closes himself in his laboratory to prepare the mixture: two parts of bacon, three of Amazon wild amoeba, a gambia hedgehog, blue liquid from the ads of compresses (they are like pellets!), A cartridge Of Street Fighter II, drug of the south and the firm hand of a hand. Munching and ... damn it! It has gone wrong again!

The fucking Goku Mal had changed the Sonic box to the SFII ... so ... a SONIC MAL has come out!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

21. SPINETE

Espinete is a pink hedgehog two meters tall living in the woods and there are no friends. It has come up again, but no future, so if you do not hug the heart click. He also likes the ring and decided to find all of them.

Control: [D-PAD] move [A] jump, [B] launch spike.

Spikes to kill the enemy, which comes in handy.

22. SOMARI KATAMARI

María is a friend Sonic Somari who works in Badajoz electrician circus. His hobby is to use models of orange mosaic planes and pick up inflatable flies. One day, it was decided to take a walk on the bridge. He is capable of doing anything to get the right end.

Control: [D-PAD] movement [A] jump.

23. (???)

24. ESPINETE STRIKES BACK

Espinete live many adventures. This is another one. One day, visited the whole Fridge Zone area from start to finish singing his favorite song "Sunny Day", in Spain better known as the "NA NA NA" bark. The game accounts Espinete's achievements, but you are in control. Help Espinete travel the bridge!

Control: [D-PAD] move [A] jump, [B] launch spike.

Spikes to kill the enemy, which comes in handy.

25. TRABAJO BASURA

Amateur programmer can take none. Received an incredible anger from his boss (who also left his testimony to the full pension) I have been working a whole year after the failure of the project was the last straw that filled the glass. Especially because this failure is the failure was mainly due bad management of his boss. He realized that he was not happy. No longer felt conditions gustirrinin when the final things, to one. No, I do not feel anything I just can not behead his boss was in vain.

Will not allow more. He carefully planned his revenge will gather all the evidence, and may be against the wall, with his head off the sword. In addition, I am sure that if he succeeded in his plan, his boss is on the street turned off. So he did not mind until the morning when (who stayed in the job only to the apprentices person) in the morning to carry out his plan.

Control: [D-PAD] move [A] jump, [B] (with a floppy disk) to activate the terminal.

You has two tasks:

- Collect discs and place them in any terminal of the central aisle pressing [B]. One by One!
- Elliminate 25 investigators of the company. Jump on them and squish them!

26. ZOMBIE CALAVERA PROLOGUE

For years, Santos Gimenez, watchman of the cemetery of Atualtepec, a small town located near the northern border of Mexico, province of Badajoz, only lived for revenge. He had spent six years preparing to undertake the crusade that would soothe the hatred and fire of his heart. Now he was ready to enter purgatory and retrieve his beloved.

Six years earlier his villa was quiet and peaceful. Life went on normally until rumors began about Pellejo Martinez, a terrible narco who was said to have moved to a ranch on the outskirts. Since then the atmosphere of the village has thinned and everything seemed to die in the surroundings. Rumors spoke of occult ceremonies and a direct connection with the dead. It was said that Pellejo was the reincarnation of an Aztec priest who lived six hundred years ago, and that he was working to bring back his entourage and his guard from the dead.

One dark January day, while Santos was alone in the cemetery, burying a poor devil who had died drunk lying in a corner, he noticed a deep trembling and watched as the earth splintered in front of him, separating into thick pieces that began to rise in the sky. Beneath him, an unfathomable darkness, warm and evil. The sky, static, showed a full greenish moon, and under it, not far away, burned Atualtepec.

As he could, Santos ran toward his house, terribly concerned about Maria Fernanda, her

beautiful young wife, who was waiting for dinner. When he reached the village, he gazed in horror at the terrible massacre: Pellejo and his men, wrapped in shadows that made them invincible, had slaughtered each and every one of the villagers. Black spirits floated over their stabbed bodies.

Before they could see him, Santos hid behind some bushes, near his house, and watched as Maria Fernanda was saved from the slaughter: Pellejo had other ideas for her. I already had five hundred souls. He had the necessary magic force. I just needed a carrier ... And who better than the beautiful Maria?

Santos, blind with anger, threw himself headlong into the evil narco, but he could do little: in one gesture, Pellejo, his followers, the black spirits, and his beloved Maria disappeared from the real world to purgatory to complete the last Part of your plan. Desperate, kneeling on the dusty patio of your house, Santos cursed the sky and went completely mad. The flesh that covered his tired bones fell away, and a reddish glow gleamed in his skull. He was no longer human, but a creature consumed by hatred. He knew his destiny: to pursue Pellejo to purgatory, if necessary, and to recover his beloved.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump, [B] shot.

Enemies transform into specters when they die. Specters will chase you tirelessly unless you hide in the shadows and stand still.

27. MEMORY SOMARI

Show that you have a good memory! Throw yourself down the ravine trying to get down without dying. Memorize the screens Can you do it?

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump.

28. ALIENS

Only Juana Posadas can destroy all alien eggs in a mysteriously familiar environment!

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump, [B] bump ass (during jump).

Try pressing [A] again once the jump is started to perform a double jump.

29. VESTA VAAL PROTOTYPE

Vesta Vaal is angry. And she has super powers! Vesta Vaal has two forms of being: one agile, and one strong. The agil jumps more. The strong strikes with a fist of the dragon. Use the powers of Vesta Vaal wisely and advance to the end of the psychedelic and dizzy glass temple!

We are not responsible for any epileptic seizures.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump, [B] hit, [A] + [B] + [DOWN] change super power.

30. NINJAJAR YOU ARE DRUNK!

Ninjajar has been drunk to the water of the vases and is visibly intoxicated. Only a good pile of acorns will make you heal. Help him, bad friend.

Controls: [D-Pad] movement.

31. ESPINETE CONOCE A ANA

Espinete was not very happy until he met Ana. But Ana was very wicked and liked to make him suffer a little, so he was always with him at the top of a very high waterfall that was a pain to climb. Espinete is a good friend and was not going to leave Ana hanging, so he decided, once again, to pass all the dangers.

Controls: [D-Pad] move, [A] jump, [B] throw spike.

粪兄弟大智慧 Multicart by The Mojon Twins & Xin Xin

The spikes kill the enemies, which comes handy.

32. AN INCREDIBLE CUSTOMIZER

Play Russian roulette by typing combinations of numbers at random and seeing what gaming gimmicks comes out!

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Insert the cartridge into the console, cross your fingers, and press the [ON] button. Wait, and the menu will be displayed. To navigate the menu, use the [D-Pad] and the [A] or [B] buttons to select the game you want to play. To return to the menu, press the [RESET] button on the console.

CREDITS

All games are created by The Mojon Twins and distributed by Xin Xin. Copyleft 2016 The Mojon

Twins and Xin Xin.

THANK YOU

To your loving mother, for letting yourself be fooled by the clever bazaar owner and buy this game instead of the last Batman or Mario 3.

BE HAPPY. ENJOY YOUR LIFE. EAT PEKIN DUCK.

